
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P MDN 400 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GO FORWARD BARBS Last start placegetter RIC, 14/10/2020, R2, P 2P 3P M/1A. Campton 533411 0/0132

 2 NAN'S PROMISE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/10/2020, R1, P 3P 8Y 7P M/1S. Gittoes 494458 0/064

 3 SURFIN' SAFARI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/08/2020, R3, Y 6P 8P 2Y M/1P. Pirie 487400 0/0108

 4 ALLEGRO LICKING 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 09/10/2020, R1, P 4P 2P 8P M/1K. Pedrana 528244 0/079

 5 BAGO HONEY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/10/2020, R3, P 6P 6P 3P M/1K. Jackson 508639 0/076

 6 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/10/2020, R2, P 3P 6P 5P M/1F. Wotton 526404 0/070

 7 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/10/2020, R1, P 3P 7P 5P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/068

 8 POWERING TUX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/10/2020, R1, P 3P 6P 6P M/1P. Pirie 520279 0/066

 9 BUCKET GIRL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/09/2020, R2, P 7P 3P 7P M/1E. Kitchen 529636 0/064

 10 MESMERISE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 08/10/2020, R1, P 3P 8P 8Y M/1I. Vassallo 530494 0/060

 11 GO FORWARD HENRY First start M/1A. Campton 533402 0/00

 12 INSANE FURY First start M/1T. Upward 531244 0/00

 13 GO FORWARD BRUNO Weighted points score RIC, 18/10/2020, R2, P 5P 4P M/1A. Campton 533403 0/057

 14 SUMMER SOPHIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R1, P 5P 4P 7P M/1R. Polidano 520641 0/052

 15 RITZA JANELLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R3, P 6P 5P 6P M/1M. Farrugia 529690 0/048

1 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P MX 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NEW YEAR TEARS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/10/2020, R11, P 2P 2P 1Y 5/4C. Perry 526619 1/0176

 2 GRUMPY VIXEN 1 Weighted points score BUL, 14/10/2020, R4, P 3P 5P 5P 5/3F. Sanotti 525616 2/1159

 3 IRON EYES PUNK 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/10/2020, R5, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4J. Coyle 520680 1/092

 4 HOUND 'EM DOWN 4 Weighted points score MAT, 12/10/2020, R9, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

 5 TRIGGER REX Weighted points score DAP, 15/10/2020, R1, P 6P 2Y 2P M/1A. Croker 519440 0/096

2 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SENOR ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score WAU, 17/10/2020, R8, Y 7Y 8P 5P 1/1N. Howard 488933 12/11223

3 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 2 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPER SHOES 2 Weighted points score WAU, 17/10/2020, R9, Y 6Y 2P 6P 2/1/3R. Howard 488208 23/10219

4 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COME AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/10/2020, R9, P 5P 6P 1P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522526 6/5204

 2 SUMMER IN MOTION Weighted points score BAT, 03/10/2020, R7, Y 5Y 8P 6P 3/1/2P. Williams 472199 11/6116

5 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPER BY TWO Last start winner RIC, 10/10/2020, R2, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/3R. Howard 508711 5/4255

 2 VICTOR SIOUX Last start winner RIC, 14/10/2020, R10, P 1P 4P 8P 4/1/3W. Hall 487493 6/4147

 3 FIRE FLY CHARLEE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2020, R10, P 4P 2P 1P 4/1/2L. Rodgers 520287 5/4273

 4 OFF ROAD GAL Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R12, M 3M 5P 1M 4/1/1V. Farrugia 472104 9/4216

 5 QUICK SINGLE Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2020, R7, P 6P 4P 7P 4/1/2P. Boyd 500617 6/5213

 6 MAURITIAN KOUKLA Weighted points score GBN, 11/09/2020, R9, P 6P 4P 4P 4/1/3B. Sanotti 498261 10/8198

 7 TOWERING DAWN 2 Weighted points score GBN, 06/10/2020, R5, Y 5Y 5P 1P 4/1/2B. Smith 489972 10/9138

6 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIMMY SIOUX Last start winner RIC, 16/10/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3J. Hall 526056 2/1189

 2 MISS NANDO Last start winner RIC, 14/10/2020, R4, P 1P 1P 3P 5/4J. King 527358 2/0153

 3 MERCY RAINS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/10/2020, R10, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 7/5192

 4 NANGAR SAL Last start placegetter RIC, 18/10/2020, R6, P 2P 3P 4P 5/2A. Bell 525553 3/2177

 5 SAMMY SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2020, R4, P 2P 5P 4P 5/1W. Hall 494248 6/4163

 6 PUGSLEY'S GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 14/10/2020, R11, P 2P 4P 4P 5/4J. King 529792 1/0158

 7 SIDDY SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2020, R10, P 2P 5P 6P 5/4J. Hall 526055 1/0141

 8 COCO'S DREAMIN' 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 14/10/2020, R3, P 1P 5/4A. Campton 533410 1/0151

 9 KARIJINI JAKIT Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/10/2020, R6, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4M. Lee 507770 1/0114

 10 PURE SWIPER Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 2P 5/1T. Vella 521181 4/3201

 11 NOVA SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R10, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2W. Hall 487494 4/2198

 12 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 1P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 4/3186

 13 LATE NIGHT INN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2020, R7, P 3P 8P 1M 5/1P. Daly 472106 12/6172

 14 BUCKS VENTURE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1D. Mason 490406 11/6150

 15 BUCK ENDS HERE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/10/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 5/3R. Tyquin 529882 2/1147

 16 WHY WORRY ZARR Weighted points score GAR, 17/10/2020, R9, P 4P 2P 7P 5/1A. Bell 497235 5/4147

 17 ONLY SOMETIMES Weighted points score RIC, 04/10/2020, R12, P 8P 3P 1Y 5/4J. Erwin 521870 2/0144

 18 EMPRESS TEARS Weighted points score GAR, 17/10/2020, R11, P 3P 7P 7C 5/4C. Perry 526622 2/0139

 19 TURBO TANK 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/10/2020, R3, P 6P 3P 2P 5/4R. Tyquin 529881 1/0132

 20 ARIAKI Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R12, M 4M 6P 2P 5/1K. Jones 475614 9/8131

 21 AUTUMN BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 2P 5/3P. Boyd 520511 3/1129

 22 GOOD ODDS CRISSY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2020, R10, P 8P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497561 9/4127

 23 TOWERING SMITH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R6, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1B. Smith 520493 7/6114

 24 DAWN BUDGIE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 15/10/2020, R5, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/0114

 25 PAY ATTENTION Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4P. Boyd 525007 1/0114

 26 GOOD ODDS LAURYN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2020, R3, P 3P 7P 4P 5/1A. Bell 497560 5/4111

 27 LAVA LADY Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2020, R9, P 4P 7P 6P 5/2M. Lee 488761 3/2111

 28 ABSOLUTE QUALITY Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R11, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4P. Boyd 525680 1/0105

 29 GUNMETAL VALLEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/10/2020, R8, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4S. Simonetta 497166 3/0105

 30 WISH MACHINE Weighted points score GBN, 11/09/2020, R5, P 8P 7P 6P 5/3F. Sanotti 495164 2/1105

 31 ASTON JOLIE Weighted points score GAR, 17/10/2020, R10, P 2P 6P 8P 5/2A. Bell 519472 3/2102

7 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 STILTON CHEEKY Weighted points score GRA, 24/08/2020, R11, P 3P 5Y 7P 5/4K. Rees 508043 1/0102

 33 MAJA MACKEREL Weighted points score DAP, 08/10/2020, R3, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3K. Lambos 495320 2/199

 34 NO BOB ROB 3 Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2020, R3, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4M. Pryce 522438 1/099

 35 RITZA RED HEAD Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R11, P 6P 1P 4P 5/4M. Farrugia 529682 1/098

 36 MARGES BOY Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R10, P 5P 3P 7P 5/2S. Davidson 490400 5/298

 37 KATY BELL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R12, M 6M 3M 6M 5/2J. Erwin 486882 5/297

 38 TOO EASY PUNK Weighted points score WPK, 25/07/2020, R10, C 6C 5P 7C 5/2M. Hughes 490518 7/297

 39 BOOM UP Weighted points score GBN, 16/10/2020, R5, P 3P 6Y 5Y 5/3K. Rees 499022 2/191

 40 SUPREME STAR Weighted points score RIC, 29/01/2020, R10, B 7P 8P 8P 5/3P. Williams 488263 6/190

 41 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score MAT, 12/10/2020, R9, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

 42 REMAS BRONZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/081

 43 STATEN ISLAND Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R11, P 4P 8P 5P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/181

 44 EVER HOPEFUL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/10/2020, R9, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4R. Tyquin 529880 1/081

8 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PETITE TIGER Last start placegetter RIC, 11/10/2020, R1, P 3P 2P 2P M/1I. Vassallo 530489 0/0136

 2 SENOR SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2020, R1, P 3P 2P M/1J. Hall 526061 0/0132

 3 LANMOR BONUS Last start placegetter RIC, 14/10/2020, R4, P 2P 4P 3P M/1P. Moran 529892 0/0120

 4 SIPPY SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2020, R2, P 2P 2P 5P M/1J. Hall 526058 0/0116

 5 DOUBLE DOWN Last start placegetter RIC, 14/10/2020, R4, P 3P 2P 8P M/1S. Davidson 501075 0/092

 6 FAY'S DAY OFF 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2020, R2, P 3P 6P 5P M/1F. Wotton 526404 0/070

 7 ALLEGRO LICKING 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 09/10/2020, R1, P 4P 2P 8P M/1K. Pedrana 528244 0/079

 8 BAGO HONEY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/10/2020, R3, P 6P 6P 3P M/1K. Jackson 508639 0/076

 9 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/10/2020, R1, P 3P 7P 5P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/068

 10 BUCKET GIRL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/09/2020, R2, P 7P 3P 7P M/1E. Kitchen 529636 0/064

 11 SENOR SAMSON First start M/1J. Mason 523597 0/00

 12 SUMMER SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R1, P 5P 4P 7P M/1R. Polidano 520641 0/052

 13 RITZA JANELLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R3, P 6P 5P 6P M/1M. Farrugia 529690 0/048

9 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SENOR ZIPPER 1 Weighted points score WAU, 17/10/2020, R8, Y 7Y 8P 5P 1/1N. Howard 488933 12/11223

10 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPER SHOES 1 Weighted points score WAU, 17/10/2020, R9, Y 6Y 2P 6P 2/1/3R. Howard 488208 23/10219

11 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOLA ADIOS Weighted points score GAR, 17/10/2020, R3, P 6P 2P 1P 3/1/3A. Bell 526255 7/5213

 2 COME AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/10/2020, R9, P 5P 6P 1P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522526 6/5204

 3 ZEST TO EXCEL Weighted points score MAT, 21/09/2020, R5, P 6P 8P 3P 3/1/2A. Williams 490919 12/2174

12 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WENDY BYRDE Last start winner RIC, 14/10/2020, R9, P 1P 5P 1P 4/1/3J. King 429252 5/4225

 2 JUNE TWENTY SIX Weighted points score WAU, 17/10/2020, R8, Y 6Y 3P 2P 4/1/3C. Cathcart 523113 5/4210

 3 BAR THE PUNK Weighted points score GOS, 13/10/2020, R7, P 5P 6P 3P 4/1/2J. Coyle 522893 6/5180

13 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SET TO BE Last start winner RIC, 14/10/2020, R5, P 1P 1P 6P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 3/2165

 2 COCO'S DREAMIN' 1 Last start winner RIC, 14/10/2020, R3, P 1P 5/4A. Campton 533410 1/0151

 3 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 1P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 4/3186

 4 LATE NIGHT INN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2020, R7, P 3P 8P 1M 5/1P. Daly 472106 12/6172

 5 WESTSIDE PLOWER Last start placegetter RIC, 18/10/2020, R5, P 3P 7P 2P 5/2R. Brewer 494579 6/2171

 6 GOOD ODDS FAMMO Last start placegetter RIC, 10/10/2020, R4, P 3P 6P 5P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/2159

 7 HALLSIDE SAM Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2020, R9, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4S. Veli 522452 1/0147

 8 GOOD ODDS LAURYN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2020, R3, P 3P 7P 4P 5/1A. Bell 497560 5/4111

 9 GOT YOUR TONGUE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 02/10/2020, R1, P 1P 7P 6P 5/4L. Azzopardi 524021 1/082

 10 BUCKS VENTURE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 14/10/2020, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1D. Mason 490406 11/6150

 11 GOOD ODDS CRISSY 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 13/09/2020, R10, P 8P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497561 9/4127

 12 KNOCKABOUT SUE Weighted points score BUL, 14/10/2020, R7, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 5/3258

 13 SENOR FURY Weighted points score GAR, 17/10/2020, R4, P 2P 3P 7P 5/1A. Bell 499537 4/3210

 14 MALT AND SCOTCH Weighted points score BUL, 03/10/2020, R8, P 3P 2P 4P 5/3A. Wade 528726 2/1207

 15 CLARETOWN ROCKY Weighted points score GAR, 17/10/2020, R8, P 2P 5P 1P 5/1A. Bell 522784 8/3201

 16 MERCY RAINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/10/2020, R10, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 7/5192

 17 PRANCING DIVA Weighted points score GAR, 03/10/2020, R6, P 2P 2P 4P 5/2T. Vella 526633 3/2180

 18 CAN'T DANCE Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R12, M 2M 3M 5M 5/2A. Wade 475229 3/2169

 19 RUN JUJU RUN Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2019, R4, A1 2C 4P 6P 5/4A. Campton 492365 5/0166

 20 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R5, P 4P 3P 2P 5/2S. Davidson 500034 3/2165

 21 SHIMMY SPARKLES Weighted points score RIC, 18/10/2020, R5, P 6P 3P 3P 5/3L. Azzopardi 495562 3/1159

 22 BUCK ENDS HERE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/10/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 5/3R. Tyquin 529882 2/1147

 23 CON THE CONMAN Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2020, R6, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4P. Pirie 520451 1/0132

 24 TURBO TANK 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/10/2020, R3, P 6P 3P 2P 5/4R. Tyquin 529881 1/0132

 25 SMART FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 18/10/2020, R5, P 5P 4Y 6P 5/4G. Sutherland 528835 1/0115

 26 DAWN BUDGIE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/10/2020, R5, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/0114

 27 BAGO ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2020, R7, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1P. Pirie 488057 8/4108

 28 GUNMETAL VALLEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/10/2020, R8, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4S. Simonetta 497166 3/0105

 29 MOZZIE Weighted points score RIC, 18/10/2020, R10, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1G. Erwin 498585 4/3105

 30 NERO PRINCE Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2020, R7, P 4P 6P (FEL)P 5/1P. Moran 490499 9/8102

 31 KATY BELL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2020, R12, M 6M 3M 6M 5/2J. Erwin 486882 5/297

14 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 DARK ENCOUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R11, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4S. Veli 522451 1/096

 33 COOL FERGUS Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2020, R6, P 5P 4P 8P 5/4R. Brewer 497297 1/090

 34 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score MAT, 12/10/2020, R9, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

 35 REMAS BRONZE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/081

 36 EVER HOPEFUL 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/10/2020, R9, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4R. Tyquin 529880 1/081

15 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/10/2020, R2, P 3P 6P 5P M/1F. Wotton 526404 0/070

 2 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/10/2020, R1, P 3P 7P 5P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/068

16 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLASSY EMGRAND 1 Last start winner RIC, 14/10/2020, R6, P 1P 3P 7P 5/3L. Azzopardi 520931 3/1218

 2 TRIPLE TO EXCEL Last start placegetter RIC, 14/10/2020, R6, P 3P 6P 2P 5/3A. Williams 491777 3/1189

 3 NEW YEAR TEARS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/10/2020, R11, P 2P 2P 1Y 5/4C. Perry 526619 1/0176

 4 GRUMPY VIXEN 2 Weighted points score BUL, 14/10/2020, R4, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4F. Sanotti 525616 2/0159

 5 AUSSIE SWIPER Weighted points score WPK, 16/10/2020, R2, C 3C 1P 2Y 5/4T. Vella 521184 1/0138

 6 START THE CLOCK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2020, R5, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1R. Brewer 501368 4/3135

 7 IRON EYES PUNK 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/10/2020, R5, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4J. Coyle 520680 1/092

 8 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score MAT, 12/10/2020, R9, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

17 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REMAS QUARTZ Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/07/2020, R3, P 4P 4P 2P M/1E. Foyle 528830 0/0109

18 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 October 2020

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLASSY EMGRAND 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 14/10/2020, R6, P 1P 3P 7P 5/4L. Azzopardi 520931 3/0218

 2 START THE CLOCK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2020, R5, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4R. Brewer 501368 4/0135

19 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 October 2020 - 06:53 AM WST


